
MEASURE

Nutritional Information

   Lemon Rice Crisp Squares
with Butter Buds®

Size of Portions:  2"x2"  Number of Portions:  96  

INGREDIENTS 

PREPARATIONS

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - denotes optional nutrient values

Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size: 

Calories Cholesterol   Calcium    14.40%  Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat Sodium   Vitamin A  Iron   1.11%  Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat Carbohydrate  Vitamin A  Water¹  0.00%*  Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat¹ Dietary Fiber   Vitamin C   Ash¹ 83.26%  Calories from Carbohydrates

 3.76% Calories from Protein 

Allergens
Contains milk

PMS reflex blue PMS 485 PMS 130

Group:  Desserts 

HACCP Process: #2 Same Day Service 11.5.14

www.butterbuds.com

Protein

     16 tsp.
     16 tsp.

      6 tsp.
     16 tsp.

     

Butter Buds, Dry 
Non Fat Dry Milk 
Tru Lemon Crystals 
Hot Tap Water 
Canola Oil  
Mini Marshmallows 
Rice Crisp Cereal 

Line a full sheet pan with parchment paper; set aside.  

In a medium bowl, combine Butter Buds with non fat dry milk, Tru Lemon Crystals and hot tap water.  
Mix together, then add the oil.
 

         In a large pot, add mini marshmallows, followed by the Butter Buds mixture.  Cook on medium/low 
         until marshmallows are melted, stirring frequently.

         Pour rice crisp cereal into the pot and stir until blended.  Immediately pour mixture into prepared              
         sheet pan and spread evenly.  Place a sheet of parchment paper over the top of the mixture, followed 
         by full sheet pan.  Set a few full #10 cans on top to press the mixture into the pan.  Let sit for 30 
         minutes before cutting.

 75 kcal
1.21 g
0.09 g
0.01 g

 0.04 mg
61.75 mg
15.71 g
  4.21 g

  0.71 g
51.68 RE
255.59 IU
   7.67 mg

  3.55 mg
  1.85 mg
*1.00* g
*0.17* g

8 Tbsp.
40 oz.
24 Cups




