# Lemon Rice Crisp Squares



## with Butter Buds®

**Number of Portions: 96** Size of Portions: 2"x2"

#### INGREDIENTS

MEASURE 16 top

**Group:** Desserts

Butter Buds, Dry
Non Fat Dry Milk
16 tsp.
Tru Lemon Crystals
Hot Tap Water
Canola Oil
8 Tbsp.
Mini Marshmallows
Rice Crisp Cereal
24 Cups



#### **PREPARATIONS**

Line a full sheet pan with parchment paper; set aside.

In a medium bowl, combine Butter Buds with non fat dry milk, Tru Lemon Crystals and hot tap water. Mix together, then add the oil.

In a large pot, add mini marshmallows, followed by the Butter Buds mixture. Cook on medium/low until marshmallows are melted, stirring frequently.

Pour rice crisp cereal into the pot and stir until blended. Immediately pour mixture into prepared sheet pan and spread evenly. Place a sheet of parchment paper over the top of the mixture, followed by full sheet pan. Set a few full #10 cans on top to press the mixture into the pan. Let sit for 30 minutes before cutting.

### **Nutritional Information**

Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size:

Calories	75 kcal	Cholesterol	0.04 mg	Protein	0.71 g	Calcium	3.55 mg	14.40% Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	1.21 g	Sodium	61.75 mg	Vitamin A	51.68 RE	Iron	1.85 mg	1.11% Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	0.09 g	Carbohydrate	15.71 g	Vitamin A	255.59 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>		0.00%* Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup>	0.01 g	Dietary Fiber	4.21 g	Vitamin C	7.67 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	*0.17* g	83.26% Calories from Carbohydrates
								3.76% Calories from Protein

#### Allergens

Contains milk



<sup>\*</sup>N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

<sup>\* -</sup> denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

<sup>1 -</sup> denotes optional nutrient values